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SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA 
 

CIRCULAR TO PRACTITIONERS 
 

No. 13 of 2025 5 November 2025 
 
 

STATEWIDE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS 

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT LIST DATES 2026 - UPDATED 

 

This Circular supplements Circular 10 of 2025 by amending two committal dates in 
Annexure A for Launceston and Burnie.  The dates provided in Annexure A apply to 
committals made to dates in 2026.  There is no change to Annexure B. 

As set out in Circular 10 of 2025, the Magistrates Court should commit matters to a date 
for a first appearance that is at least seven weeks after the date of committal however 
the date of the first appearance may be beyond 7 weeks if the Magistrate allows.  

 

There will be no CCML between the end of the Eighth Sittings in 2025 and the First 
Sittings in 2026.  To avoid too many matters being committed to the first CCML in 2026, 
from the end of October 2025 until 15 December 2025 the Magistrates Court will be 
asked to commit to a nominated date.  The first appearance dates for committals during 
that period are set out in Annexure B.  In 2026 a further series of dates will be provided 
for the period October – December 2026. 

Hobart - Appearances by defendants on bail will be listed for 9:30am.   

Launceston – CCML will be at 11am, usually from Court 2 by video link to Hobart. 

Burnie – CCML will be at 9:30am, from Court 1 by video link to Hobart. 

 
 

 

P J Ikedife 
REGISTRAR 
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ANNEXURE A 
 
2026 CCML Dates 
 

Hobart Launceston and Burnie 

Tuesday 3 February 2026 Friday 6 February 2026 

Tuesday 10 February 2026 Friday 13 February 2026 

Tuesday 17 February 2026 Friday 20 February 2026 

Tuesday 24 February 2026 Friday 27 February 2026 

Wednesday 11 March 2026 No CCML on Friday 13 March 2026 

Tuesday 17 March 2026 Friday 20 March 2026 

Tuesday 24 March 2026 Friday 27 March 2026 

Tuesday 31 March 2026 Thursday 2 April 2026 

Tuesday 28 April 2026 Friday 1 May 2026 

Tuesday 5 May 2026 Friday 8 May 2026 

Tuesday 12 May 2026 Friday 15 May 2026 

Tuesday 19 May 2026 Friday 22 May 2026 

Wednesday 10 June 2026 No CCML on Friday 12 June 2026 

Tuesday 16 June 2026 Friday 19 June 2026 

Tuesday 23 June 2026 Friday 26 June 2026 

Tuesday 30 June 2026 Friday 3 July 2026 

Tuesday 28 July 2026 Friday 31 July 2026 

Tuesday 4 August 2026 Friday 7 August 2026 

Tuesday 11 August 2026 Friday 14 August 2026 

Tuesday 18 August 2026 Friday 21 August 2026 

Tuesday 1 September 2026 Friday 4 September 2026 

Tuesday 8 September 2026 Friday 11 September 2026 

Tuesday15 September 2026 Friday 18 September 2026 

Tuesday 22 September 2026 Friday 25 September 2026 
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Tuesday 13 October 2026 Friday 16 October 2026 

Tuesday 20 October 2026 No CCML on Friday 23 October 2026 

Tuesday 27 October 2026 Friday 30 October 2026 

Tuesday 3 November 2026 Friday 6 November 2026 

Tuesday 24 November 2026 No CCML on Friday 27 November 2026 

Tuesday 1 December 2026 Friday 4 December 2026 

Tuesday 8 December 2026 Friday 11 December 2026 

Tuesday15 December 2026 Friday 18 December 2026 
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ANNEXURE B 
 
Instructions to the Magistrates Court for committals made from the week 
commencing 27 October 2025 until the week commencing 15 December 2025. 
 

Week 
Commencing 

Commit to Hobart Commit to 
Launceston 

Commit to Burnie 

27 October 2025 3 February 2026 6 February 2026 6 February 2026 

3 November 2025 10 February 2026 13 February 2026 13 February 2026 

10 November 2025 17 February 2026 20 February 2026 20 February 2026 

17 November 2025 24 February 2026 27 February 2026 27 February 2026 

24 November 2025 Wed 11 March 2026 13 March 2026 13 March 2026 

1 December 2025 17 March 2026 20 March 2026 20 March 2026 

8 December 2025 24 March 2026 27 March 2026 27 March 2026 

*15 December 2025 3 February 2026 6 February 2026 6 February 2026 

 
*From 15 December 2025 the Magistrates Court should revert to committing matters to 
dates seven weeks from the date of the committal order i.e. during the week of 15 
December Hobart matters will be committed to 3 February 2026. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


